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DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10
Concord, N.H. 03301-2429

January 14, 2022

Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit Street

Concord, NH 03301-2429

Re: DE 20-170, Electric Distribution Utilities
Electric Vehicle Time of Use Rates
Motion to Accept Late-Filed Settlement Agreement

Chairman Goldner:

Attached please find the Department of Energy (DOE)’s Motion to accept a late filed
settlement agreement, as well as an attached settlement agreement between Unitil Energy Systems,
Inc., Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty, the Office of the Consumer
Advocate, the Department of Energy, and the Department of Environmental Services.

Copies of this letter, the attached motion, and the settlement agreement itself have been
emailed to parties on the service list. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Is| Biian P. BM/&?

Brian D. Buckley

Staff Attorney/Hearings Examiner

New Hampshire Department of Energy
Cc: Service List (electronically)
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ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov

agustin.ros@brattle.com
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov
asbury@unitil.com
brian.d.buckley@energy.nh.gov
brian.rice@eversource.com
Brian@necsema.net
chris@cleanenergynh.org
chris@pluggedinstrategies.com
clifton.below@lebanonNH.gov
craig.wright@des.nh.gov
davecaron@derrynh.org
edward.davis@eversource.com
elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov
erica.menard@eversource.com
Everett. Hammond@LebanonNH.gov
george.knowles@eversource.com
Goksin.Kavlak@brattle.com
gouldingc@unitil.com
heather.tebbetts@libertyutilities.com
jeff.moultonS@gmail.com
jennifer.ullram@eversource.com
jessica.chiavara@eversource.com
Jon@necsema.net
joseph.fontaine@des.nh.gov
julianne.m.desmet@oca.nh.gov
jvanrossum@clf.org
karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com
katherine.peters@eversource.com
kelly@cleanenergynh.org
kevin.boughan@eversource.com
kevin.miller@chargepoint.com
marc.lemenager@eversource.com
matthew.deal@chargepoint.com
maureen. karpf@libertyutilities.com

Maureen.l.reno@oca.nh.gov

mdean@mdeanlaw.net
melansona@nhec.com
Melissa.Samenfeld@libertyutilities.com
michael.goldman@eversource.com
michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com
mikefowler@derrynh.org
nawazelski@unitil.com
nhregulatory@eversource.com
nkrakoff@clf.org
nvijaykar@keyesfox.com
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
rebecca.ohler@des.nh.gov
sam(@cleanenergynh.org
sanem.sergici@brattle.com
sdunbar@keyesfox.com
Shaun.Mulholland@LebanonNH.gov
simpsonc@unitil.com
steven.mullen@libertyutilities.com
taylorp@unitil.com

tga@tga3.com

thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov
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